

ITEM NO.12 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2019

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 116463/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No. 101169/2019 - IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 47236/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-08-2020 The petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Sanobar Ali Qureshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated, the instant applications for substituting the name of sole respondent and for impleadment are allowed.

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondent, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to make a statement about the notification of the Rules in question.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel*