

ITEM NO.15 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.47236/2020 and 99681/2020 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).  
687/2019

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL  
HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING, ANIMAL  
WELFARE DIVISION, THROUGH JOINT  
SECRETARY (NLM) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 99681/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 47236/2020  
- STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 04-01-2021 These applications were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR\*

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K Sud, ASG  
Mr. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. A.S Aman, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.  
For M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Jayant K. Sud, learned Additional Solicitor  
General appearing for the respondent - Union of India, list the instant  
interlocutory applications on 11.01.2021. As prayed for, he is also  
allowed to file a short affidavit in the meantime.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*\*Appearance slip not submitted by the counsel*