

ITEM NO.8 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2019

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING, ANIMAL WELFARE DIVISION, THROUGH JOINT SECRETARY (NLM) & ANR.Respondent(s)  
( IA No. 47236/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanobar Ali Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Abdul Faheem Qureshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Nayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Jayant K.Sud, ASG  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
  
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.  
M/S. Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR  
  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
  
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Ranjan Paikray, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Aman, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vardaan Wanchoo, Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Jha, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR  
Mr. Amlendu Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR  
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Ng., Adv.  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR