

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).687/2019

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL
HUSBANDARY AND DAIRYING, ANIMAL WELFARE
DIVISION, THROUGH JOINT SECRETARY (NLM) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Intervenor-in-person, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR
M/s. R.R. Deshpande & Associates, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2025 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR