

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 687/2019

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION (REGD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING, ANIMAL WELFARE DIVISION, THROUGH JOINT SECRETARY (NLM) & ANR.Respondent(s)

Only W.P. Civil No. 271 of 2026 is listed under this item.

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 271/2026 (PIL-W)

Date : 04-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Kriti Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amber Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Karun Shamra, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Chamoli, AOR

Mr. Parag Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.
Ms. Anika Bansal, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Atul Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

M/S. Dr. R.r. Deshpande And Associates, AOR
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.
Mr. Uday Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aradhya Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Tanay Choube, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Ayush, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Disha Singh, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 271/2026

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 19, 25, 26,

30, 31 and 36 to 38, if any, be filed by 18.05.2026.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 18, 21 to 24, 27 to 29 and 33 to 35.

Today, Mr. Uday Gautam, learned Advocate on behalf of Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for respondent no. 10 (State of Goa), Mr. Samar Veer Singh, learned Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rahul Khurana, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for respondent no. 12 (State of Haryana) and Mr. Prang Newmai, learned Advocate on behalf of Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, learned Advocate-on-Record has entered appearance for respondent no. 22 (State of Nagaland). They seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed by 11.05.2026. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by 18.05.2026.

Today, Mr. Rupendra Singh Chauhan, learned Counsel appearing for respondent no. 6 submits that vakalatnama has been filed on 17.04.2026. Registry to verify and update the records.

If vakalatnama has been filed by respondent no. 6, counter affidavit, if any, be filed by 18.05.2026.

Respondent no. 32 has filed 'General Affidavit'.

As per office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has already provided fresh particulars in respect of respondent no. 20 (State of Meghalaya). Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent no. 20 on fresh particulars.

No one has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2 to 5, 7 to 9, 11, 13 to 18, 21, 23, 24, 27 to 29 and 33 to 35.

List the matter again on 26.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

AP